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ANANTHI CHESS ACADEMY 
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CATEGORIES 

SPECIAL NOTE FOR HOST STATE {TAMIL NADU) PLAYERS 
All players with a rating below 2300 are eligible to participate in this Nationals. 

No State Championship qualification is required to take part in the National Amateur Championship. 

Organized by 

ANANTHI CHES,S ACADEMY 
(Affiliated to Madurai District Chess Circle) 

in Association with 

VIYUGAM CHESS ACADEMY 
(Affiliated to Krishnagiri District Chess Association) 

On behalf of 

TAMIL NADU STATE CHESS ASSOCIATION 

ALL INDIA CHESS FEDERATl'ON 

With the support of 

SPORTS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF 

TA,MIL NADU 

25TH FEB TO 

15T MARCH 2026 

VENUE: 

Adhiyaman College 
of Engineering 
Hosu'r - Krishnagiri (Dt.) - 635109 







AJI e.ntries, including special entries, should come through the concer·ned 

state association. However, AICF will have the right to accept or reject any 

entry without assigning any reason. The entry form should .be sent together 

with an attested cepy of tne originaJ date of b•irt.h certif]cate (Birth 

Cert•if icates from Panchayat/Municipal'ity/Corporation only accepted). 

ENTRY FEE STRUCTURE: 

Entry Fee: Rs. 2,080/- (Rupees Two tbousa.nd onJy) 

There will be a 50% co,n.cession in ·t.he•entry fee f0.r particip.ants from the 

N·orth Eastern States and An•daman & Nicobar Islands. r , , , , , , r • r < 

The en·try fee will be accepted str.ictly online th.rough https://prs.aicf.in/entry 

For clarification and guidance regarding the submission of entries, please 

contact: aicfnationalentries@gmail.com 

LATE FEE: 

Pleas·e note that the entry fee struct.ure is valid til.1 llth February 2.026. 

Thereafter, a late fee Gf Rs. 250/- per player will be levied. No entry will 

be accepted after 18th February 2026 (up to 18:00 hrs.). 
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TOTAL PRIZE FUND: 3,00,000/-

Open 

1st 20,oeo + T,rophy 6th 6000 

2nd 17,QQQ 

3rd 14,000 

4th 10,000 

5th 8000

Open 

7th 50QQ

8th 4000

9th 3000 

10th' 3000 

1st 16,000 f Trophy 6th' 5000

2nd 14,000 

3rd 10,QQQ 

4th 8,000

5th 6000 

Open 

7th 400,Q

8th 3000 

9th 2000 

10th 2000 

1st 12,000 + Trophy 6th 4000

2nd 9,QQQ 

3rd 7,000 

4th 6,000 

5th 5000

7t'h 3000 

8'th 2000 

9th 2QQQ 

10th 2000 

Women 

1st 10,00·0 + Trophy 

2nd 6,QQQ 

3rd 5,000 

4th 4,000

5th 3000 6th 2000 

Women 

1st 10,000 + Trophy 

2nd 6,000 
n 

r 3rd 5,000 

4th 4,000 

5th 3000 6th 2000 

Women 

1st 8,000 + trophy 

2nd 6,QQQ 

3rd 5,QQQ 

4th 4,000

5th 3000 6th 2000 



DRESS CODE: 

As per AICF regulations on the dress code for players participating in all the 

National championships, all Stat·e Associat•io.ns should send their players 

including special / donor entcy players w•ith prope·r uniform (as regards 

special/donor entry players. the resp·ective State chess associati0ns may 

collect t.he cost of the uniform from t.he players),. 

Players should at least wear uniform T-Shjrts / formal sh·irts (same color and 

brand With the name of t.he state printed pro.minently at the back and the 

state chess emblem in the front left side). The name/logo of the sponso.rs can 

be permitted. The girls/we.men are also have to be given appropriate uniform 

dress. The above rule ·Will also be applicable to Special units. Players with.out 

proper uniform ·Will not be permitted to take part in the championship. This 

wi'II be strictly enforced. 

SYSTEM OF PLAY: 

The Championship will be played under .F.I.DE Laws of Chess and the Swiss 

system. Tota.lly 9 .rounds shal.l be played ln e.ach ca·tego.ry. l.n case that one girl 

group, has less than 10 participa.nts the.n it w·ill be n:lerged with the same age 

group open category·. 

Playe.rs f.rom the same state shall .not be pa.ired agalnst each other i.n the 

last roun•d. However, they .may be paired if there is no compactlb.le opponent 

w.ith the same poiht g.roup or sea.re group with the maximum difference of l 

point. It is app.licable only for the top 50% score o.f ·the penu.ltimate roune. 

DEFAULT TIME: 

Default timing fo.r arr.iving to the chess board is 15 minutes. Those who arrive 

at the board 15 minutes afte.r the sta.rt of the ga.me will be declaree lost. 

TIME CONTROL: 

The rate of play shall be 90 minutes with an increment of 30 seconds per 

move from move number one. 
























